

Special Court Case No – 11/2017

CNR No. WBHW01-002263-2017
Present : Sri Gopal Chandra Karmakar
Special Judge, Howrah

Order No. 47
Dated 25.11.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the two accused persons namely Sk. Safiuddin Sardar and Sk. Nurul Haque on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-Charge absent today.

Ld. Defense lawyer is present. No witness has turned up today.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To date i.e. **28-11-2022** for evidence as per schedule and appearance of accused persons.

D/C by me

S.J.

Special Judge, Howrah