

Special case- 11 of 2017
CNR No.WBHW01-002263-2017

Present : Sonia Majumder
Special Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB00720

Order No. 60 dated 22.11.2023

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. nos. 2 & 3.

Both the accused persons namely Sk. Nurul Haque and Sk. Safiuddin Sardar on court bail are absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is absent.

Ld. Defence lawyer is present.

No witness has turned up today.

For ends of justice the Case is adjourned today.

To date i.e. **23-11-2023** for evidence of C.S.W. nos. 4 & 5.

To date for appearance of accused persons.

Ld. Prosecution to take step accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me

1st Special Judge,

1st Special Judge, Howrah